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Labor & Employment

Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)
Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

Colorado LMI Data Overview
April 2012

Employment
Apr-12 Mar-12
2,289,700 2,290,600
2,515,213 2,521,526
Q42011 Q32011
2,236,737 2,234,762
1,860,802 1,868,654

Apr-11
2,252,000
2,493,121

Q4 2010
2,193,112
1,816,436

Change from previous:

Period
(900)
(6,313)

1,975
(7,852)

Year
37,700
22,092

43,625
44,366

Unemployment

Change from previous:

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims

Continued Weeks Claimed

Extended Mass Layoffs
Layoff Initial Claims

Wages and Earnings

Total Average Weekly Wage
Private Average Weekly Wage

Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

Employer Contributions
Benefits Paid

Average Weekly Benefit Amount
End of Month Balance

Apr-12
215,760
7.9%

15,679
228,276

Q1 2012
8
1,204

Q4 2011
$975
$983

Apr-12

$788.96
$941.30

Apr-12

$87,758,965
$54,340,523

$336.36

$8,426,528

Mar-12
213,771
7.8%

13,630
213,514

Q4 2011
16
1,840

Q32011
$948
$939

Mar-12

$820.44
$913.10

Mar-12

$3,085,166
$52,523,987

$332.04

($9,531,933)

Apr-11
228,027
8.4%

17,954
224,563

Q1 2011
3
357

Q4 2010
$1,001
$1,012

Apr-11

$904.40
$898.86

Apr-11

$99,142,596
$55,469,845

$328.29

$76,548,662

Period
1,989

2,049
14,762

®)
(636)

Year
(12,267)

(2,275)
3,713

5
847

Change from previous:

Period
$27
$44

($31.48)
$28.20

Year
($26)
(%$29)

($115.44)
$42.44

Change from previous:

Period

$84,673,798
$1,816,536

$4.33

$17,958,462

Year

($11,383,631)
($1,129,323)

$8.08

($68,122,134)

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers

Denver-Boulder-Greeley
US City Average
(Most current data available for all categories)

Jul-Dec 11

221.521
226.280

Jan-Jun 11

219.055
223.598

Jul-Dec 10

213.916
218.576

Period
1.1%
1.2%

% Change from previous:

Year
3.6%
3.5%



