

Colorado LMI Data Overview

April 2012

			Change from previous:	
Apr-12	Mar-12	Apr-11	Period	Year
2,289,700	2,290,600	2,252,000	(900)	37,700
2,515,213	2,521,526	2,493,121	(6,313)	22,092
Q4 2011	Q3 2011	Q4 2010		
2,236,737	2,234,762	2,193,112	1,975	43,625
1,860,802	1,868,654	1,816,436	(7,852)	44,366
Unemp	ovment			
Onemp	Change from previous:			
Apr-12	Mar-12	Apr-11	_	Year
_		_		(12,267)
		· ·	-	(12,207)
7.570	7.070	0.4 /0	- -	_
15 679	13,630	17 954	2.049	(2,275)
				3,713
228,270	213,314	224,303	14,702	3,713
Q1 2012	Q4 2011	Q1 2011		
8	16	3	(8)	5
1,204	1,840	357	(636)	847
Wages and	Fornings			
Wages and Larmings			Change from previous:	
Q4 2011	Q3 2011	Q4 2010	Period	Year
				(\$26)
\$983	\$939	\$1,012	\$44	(\$29)
Apr-12	Mar-12	Apr-11		
\$788.96	\$820.44	\$904.40	(\$31.48)	(\$115.44)
			\$28.20	\$42.44
employment I	nsurance Tru	ist Fund	Change fro	m previous:
Apr-12	Mar-12	Apr-11	Period	Year
\$87,758,965	\$3,085,166	\$99,142,596	\$84,673,798	(\$11,383,631
\$54,340,523	\$52,523,987	\$55,469,845	\$1,816,536	(\$1,129,323
\$336.36	\$332.04	\$328.29	\$4.33	\$8.08
\$8,426,528	(\$9,531,933)	\$76,548,662	\$17,958,462	(\$68,122,134
Price Index fo	or All Urban	Consumers		
T I D 11	Jan-Jun 11	Jul-Dec 10	% Change fi Period	om previous: Year
		1111-1100 111	PARIAN	V Agr
Jul-Dec 11 221.521	219.055	213.916	1.1%	3.6%
	2,289,700 2,515,213 Q4 2011 2,236,737 1,860,802 Unempl Apr-12 215,760 7.9% 15,679 228,276 Q1 2012 8 1,204 Wages and Q4 2011 \$975 \$983 Apr-12 \$788.96 \$941.30 employment I Apr-12 \$87,758,965 \$54,340,523 \$336.36 \$8,426,528	2,289,700 2,290,600 2,515,213 2,521,526 Q4 2011 Q3 2011 2,236,737 2,234,762 1,860,802 1,868,654 Unemployment Apr-12 Mar-12 215,760 213,771 7.9% 7.8% 15,679 13,630 228,276 213,514 Q1 2012 Q4 2011 8 16 1,204 1,840 Wages and Earnings Q4 2011 Q3 2011 \$975 \$948 \$983 \$939 Apr-12 Mar-12 \$788.96 \$820.44 \$941.30 \$913.10 employment Insurance True Apr-12 Mar-12 \$788.96 \$820.44 \$941.30 \$913.10 employment Insurance True Apr-12 Mar-12 \$87,758,965 \$3,085,166 \$54,340,523 \$52,523,987 \$336.36 \$332.04 \$8,426,528 (\$9,531,933)	2,289,700	Apr-12 Mar-12 Apr-11 Period 2,289,700 2,290,600 2,252,000 (900) 2,515,213 2,521,526 2,493,121 (6,313) Q4 2011 Q3 2011 Q4 2010 2,236,737 2,234,762 2,193,112 1,975 1,860,802 1,868,654 1,816,436 (7,852) Change fro Apr-12 Mar-12 Apr-11 Period 215,760 213,771 228,027 1,989 7.9% 7.8% 8.4% - 15,679 13,630 17,954 2,049 228,276 213,514 224,563 14,762 Q1 2012 Q4 2011 Q1 2011 Q1 2011 8 16 3 (8) 1,204 1,840 357 (636) Wages and Earnings Q4 2011 Q3 2011 Q4 2010 Period \$975 \$948 \$1,001 \$27 \$983 \$939

Employment